

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2024

Gurunanak Darbar Thr Its Authorised Representative
Surendra Singh Adiwal ...Petitioner

Versus

Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Ms Neha Wadekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt P. G. Sawant, A.G.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 18th June 2024. Interim relief granted
earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.06.11
10:57:28 +0530

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)