

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2024

Shri Gurunank Darbar, Pimpri and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner, Pune and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar i/b. Ms. Neha Wadekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sumit Sonare, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
Mr. R.S.Pawar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 8th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sonare, learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 seeks time to file affidavit in reply. At his request, stand over to **10th September, 2024.**
2. Affidavit in reply be filed before the next date of hearing. Copy be made over to the other side in advance.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2024.08.09
15:41:57
+0700