

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2024**

Guru Nanak Darbar, Pimpri ... Petitioners
through Mr. Surendra Singh Adiwale and ors.

versus

Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner, Pune and ors. Respondents

Advocate – Raufa Shaikh along with Ms. Neha Wadekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Sumit Sonare, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. By consent of both sides, stand over to 10th October 2024.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)