

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2024

Gurunanak Darbar Thr Its AuthorisesPETITIONER

Representatives Surendra Singh Adiwal

V/S

Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Yuvraj Narwankar i/b Adv. Neha Wadekar for Petitioner

Adv. Irvin Dsouza i/b Sumit Sonare for Respondent No. 2 to 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)